

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5229

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

23 April 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to electronic prescribing and medicines administration.

You asked:

- 1. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic prescribing and medicines administration?*
- 2. What is the contract start and end date for the Electronic prescribing and medicines administration?*
- 3. What is the annual cost for the Electronic prescribing and medicines administration?*

Trust response:

1. This is 'Varian' for cancer chemotherapy prescribing. The Trust plan to implement Allscripts Sunrise ePMA in 2020.
2. Varian start date October 2014, End date - October 2019
3. As this contract is due to end in the near future further information will not be released.